HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 386 by Senator LaFleur

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "audits by the legislative auditor" to "financial statements of local
- 3 auditees"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 13, change "state statute," to "law,"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 16, after "municipalities," and before "and" insert "all political subdivisions
- 8 <u>created by municipal governing authorities,</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, delete lines 8 through 12, and insert the following:
- "related to the position, including but not limited to travel, housing,
- 12 <u>unvouchered expenses, per diem, and registration fees shall be reported</u>
- as a supplemental report within the financial statement of the local
- 14 <u>auditee.</u> Any person"